and fifteen cents (15¢) for each and every ton of gravel over
and beyond one million (1,000, 000) tons;

(b> That no construction or preparation for construction on scia
right of way is to bo made until such time as the Ute Mountain
Tribe is in receipt of said four hundred eighty thousand dollars
($480,000);

(c) That the State Ilighway Department for the Slate of Colorado
is not to ask for any more right of ways across the Ute Mountai:1
Reservation;

f.
f

.1t c.j H. r , 4

(d) That the granting of this right o? way is with the understanding
thut it 18 0* an easement for highway purposes.